

760 County Road 36 Trent Lakes, Ontario K0M 1A0 Tel:(705) 738-3800 Fax: (705) 738-3801 www.trentlakes.ca

## <u>Declaration Under Section 34 (22)</u> <u>Of The Planning Act 1990</u>

I, **Adele Arbour**, hereby declare that the notice of By-law Numbers **B2022-020**, **B2022-021** and **B2022-022** of the Municipality of Trent Lakes, passed by the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Trent Lakes on the **8**<sup>th</sup> day of **March**, **2022**, was given in the manner and form and to the persons prescribed by regulation made by the Lieutenant Governor-in-Council under subsection 18 of Section 34 of the *Planning Act*, 1990, as amended.

I also declare that the 20-day appeal period expired on the **30**<sup>th</sup> **day of March, 2022** and, to this date, no notice of appeal with respect to these by-laws has been filed by any person in the office of the Clerk.

Dated this 1st day of April, 2022.

Adele Arbour

Adele Arbour MCIP, RPP Planner Municipality of Trent Lakes